





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0173-0462      **Counties:** NORWALK  
**Letting Date:** December 05, 2018      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 003      **Project(s):** 0136(057)  
**Contract Time:** 218 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Rehab of Bridge No. 02295 Route 136 over Norwalk River

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0020	0100250	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	
	LOCK MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0100427	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	528,000.00000	528,000.00	
	WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0040	0101143	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0050	0201214	1.000	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00	
	RESET SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0060	0202000	27.000	325.00000	8,775.00	100.00000	2,700.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0070	0202529	310.000	20.00000	6,200.00	10.00000	3,100.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0080	0304002	27.000	100.00000	2,700.00	100.00000	2,700.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0090	0406171	26.000	395.00000	10,270.00	325.00000	8,450.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0100	0406172	187.000	250.00000	46,750.00	225.00000	42,075.00	
	HMA S0.375	ton					
0110	0406173	125.000	250.00000	31,250.00	225.00000	28,125.00	
	HMA S0.25	ton					
0120	0406236	5.000	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0130	0406277	2,190.000	48.00000	105,120.00	25.00000	54,750.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0140	0511204	15.000	750.00000	11,250.00	550.00000	8,250.00	
	EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0150	0520036	105.000	325.00000	34,125.00	290.00000	30,450.00	
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0160	0520041	390.000	100.00000	39,000.00	100.00000	39,000.00	
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0170	0520907	485.000	62.00000	30,070.00	55.00000	26,675.00	
	REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0180	0601070	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0190	0601097	45.000	1,500.00000	67,500.00	1,000.00000	45,000.00	
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0200	0601270	4.000	7,500.00000	30,000.00	8,000.00000	32,000.00	
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0210	0601318	125.000	550.00000	68,750.00	300.00000	37,500.00	
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0220	0601918	8,495.000	11.00000	93,445.00	15.00000	127,425.00	
	THIN POLYMER (EPOXY) OVERLAY ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0230	0602006	30.000	10.00000	300.00	50.00000	1,500.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.					
0240	0602903	895.000	50.00000	44,750.00	75.00000	67,125.00	
	DRILLING HOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0250	0602980	310.000	75.00000	23,250.00	50.00000	15,500.00	
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0260	0603050	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	
	REPAIR DEFECTIVE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0270	0603614	(1.000)	124,000.00000	124,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	BALANCE BASCULE LEAVES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0280	0603631	(1.000)	228,500.00000	228,500.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	
	OPERATING MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0290	0603651	(1.000)	71,250.00000	71,250.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	LIVE LOAD SHOE ADJUSTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0300	0603729	435.000	105.00000	45,675.00	175.00000	76,125.00	
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0310	0603858	70.000	3,850.00000	269,500.00	4,500.00000	315,000.00	
	REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0320	0604526	(1.000)	385,000.00000	385,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	
	BRIDGE ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0330	0604535	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	CONTROL HOUSE RENOVATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0340	0701020	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
	FENDER SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0350	0707009	2,155.000	58.00000	124,990.00	70.00000	150,850.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0480	0978002	117.000	80.00000	9,360.00	50.00000	5,850.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0490	0979003	19.000	100.00000	1,900.00	50.00000	950.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0500	0980001	(1.000)	38,750.00000	38,750.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0510	1130000	160.000	20.00000	3,200.00	50.00000	8,000.00	
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0520	1131002	88.000	60.00000	5,280.00	75.00000	6,600.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0530	1210101	2,400.000	0.40000	960.00	0.39000	936.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0540	1210102	2,270.000	0.40000	908.00	0.39000	885.30	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0550	1210104	850.000	0.60000	510.00	0.58000	493.00	
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0560	1210105	232.000	3.25000	754.00	3.20000	742.40	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0570	1212001	363.000	1.75000	635.25	1.65000	598.95	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0580	1212002	1,573.000	1.75000	2,752.75	1.65000	2,595.45	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0590	1212003	30.000	2.25000	67.50	2.10000	63.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0600	1214002	3,310.000	2.35000	7,778.50	2.30000	7,613.00	
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0610	1220027	1,057.000	45.00000	47,565.00	25.00000	26,425.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0620	1404109	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	SANITARY SEWER RECONSTRUCTION ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1001	0000313	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	
	BIRD CONTROL SYSTEM REPAIRS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,125,031.00		\$4,419,447.10	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$3,125,031.00</b>		<b>\$4,419,447.10</b>	
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							